Glen Keeley Memorial Scholarship



2024 Application Form

Glen Keeley Memorial Scholarship

Objective: To recognize the accomplishments of students in the

Claresholm/Stavely/Nanton/Granum/Fort MacLeod

/Pincher Creek area.

Value: \$2000.

Number of Awards: Four.

Where Tenable: At any recognized post secondary institution including:

Colleges, Universities, Technical and Trade schools.

Eligibility Criteria: Residency Requirements:

Applicants must be a Canadian citizen or landed

immigrant, resident of Alberta and have attended school in Claresholm, Stavely, Granum, Nanton Fort MacLeod, or

Pincher Creek for at least one year.

Courses to be considered in determining academic

success:

The student must have achieved good academic standing in their grade 12 year or previous year of post-secondary education as well as demonstrated outstanding qualities in the areas of leadership, community spirit and involvement

in extra-curricular activities.

Field of Study:

Open.

Level of Study:

Post Secondary.

Other Special Considerations:

Students must provide proof of attendance at a school in Claresholm, Stavely, Nanton, Granum, Fort MacLeod, or Pincher Creek either in the form of a reference letter,

transcript, or other documentation.

Application Deadline: Sunday July 21st, 2024

Application Procedure: Applications will be available online only at

www.glenkeeleymemorial.com. Application forms must be submitted to the committee by the deadline. Successful applicants will be notified by Friday August 2nd, 2024

Selection Process: All applicants will be judged based on their grades from

their previous year of education, demonstrated community leadership and involvement, extracurricular activities, and

letters of reference.

Presentation of Award: Details to follow. Recipients will be notified.

Disbursement of Award: The award will be disbursed on August, 17th, 2024.

Mailing Address or Donor: Glen Keeley Memorial Bull Riding Committee

General Delivery Stavely, AB TOL 1Z0

Other Considerations: Recipients may defer their award for a maximum of one

year.

Glen Keeley Memorial Scholarship

The Glen Keeley Memorial Scholarship was created in 2004 to recognize students from the MD of Willow Creek and beyond. Glen grew up in the area and was living his dream riding bulls professionally. He won the Canadian title in 1989 and was a top ranked rider in the Professional Bull Rider's Bud Light Cup tour. Glen passed away in the spring of 2000. This scholarship is intended to help others follow their dreams.

Eligibility Criteria

Applicants Must:

- Be a Canadian Citizen or landed immigrant and resident of Alberta.
- Have attended school in Claresholm, Stavely, Nanton, Granum, Fort Macleod, or Pincher Creek for a minimum of one year.
 Proof of attendance can be demonstrated by transcript, letter of reference or other appropriate documentation.
- Be continuing to post-secondary education (college, university, or technical school).
- Not have previously received this scholarship.

Award Selection

Four awards of \$2000 will be given.

The recipient will be selected based on:

- Their grades from the previous year or from their last year of study.
- A one (1) page summary written by the applicant regarding their future plans and goals as well as past and current community involvement, leadership and extracurricular activities.
- Two (2) letters of reference from a teacher, principal, guidance counselor, work supervisor, volunteer work supervisor or other suitable source.
- It is the applicant's responsibility to provide a transcript and the letters of reference with their application.

Applications will be reviewed by the Glen Keeley Memorial Scholarship Committee to determine the recipient. Their decision is final and cannot be appealed.

Application Procedure

The 4 selected applicants will be notified of their awards by **August 2nd**, 2024. The application deadline is **July 21st**, 2024.

Please submit all applications to: Glen Keeley Memorial Bull Riding Committee General Delivery Stavely, AB TOL 1Z0

OR

Email scanned documents to: barryarnestad@hotmail.com

Application for the Glen Keeley Memorial Scholarship

Personal Information Surname: _____ Given Name: _____ Mailing Address: Province: ______ Postal Code: _____ Telephone Number: ______ Birth Date (dd/mm/yy):_____ MALE or FEMALE Gender (circle) Previous Surname (if any):_____ E-mail Address: _____ Student I.D. Number: ____ Residency CANADIAN CITIZEN or LANDED IMMIGRANT Citizenship (circle) Education Indicate the institution you attended during 2023/24 academic year What program were you enrolled in? ____ Indicate the institution you will be attending during the 2024/25 academic year What program will you be enrolled in? **Declaration of Applicant** I have read and understand the instructions and hereby make application for the Glen Keeley Memorial Scholarship and, I declare that: a) All information provided is true and complete and I understand that it is subject to audit; b) I will be a full-time student at the institution named for the period stated; c) I will immediately notify the Glen Keeley Memorial Scholarship Committee in writing if I withdraw from full-time studies before completing one semester of studies; d) I agree to allow my name and study plans to be released publicly if I receive this award; and, e) I authorize the release and exchange of my personal information by and between the Glen Keeley Memorial Scholarship Committee and any federal and provincial government departments, boards or institutions to verify the information I have provided to the Glen Keeley Memorial Scholarship Committee. SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

APPLICATION DEADLINE IS JULY 21st, 2024

***Remember to attach this application form, all necessary transcripts, letters of reference and one page summary of study plans. Please ensure that all documents have your name on them. Contact Barry with any questions